Monthly payments shall be calculated as the sum of the energy 
delivered by the Project at each hour multiplied by the Purchase Price of Energy.

Payments will be made within ninety (90) calendar days from the end of each month as stipulated in the 
FiT + COPPA.

LADWP will not purchase energy over one-hundred and fifteen (115) percent of each energy hour based 
on the Energy Production Profile(s) submitted by the Applicant at the time of the Application. The Energy 
Production Profile will be incorporated into the FiT + COPPA and I A.

m - Indemnification

Except for the gross negligence or willful misconduct of LADWP, Applicant undertakes and agrees to